FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDAT' PAT	02 - 07 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	101259669 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dale Hogue 200 JAN -3 AM IO: 28	Name: Vincent Barry
James C. Branham OPR/FINANCE	Internal Address:
	miorial years so.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Street Address: 224 Bradford Lake Ct.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Lewisville State: NC ZIP:27023
Execution Date: <u>December 30, 1999</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes 🔻 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/182,597	
Additional numbers atta	ached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: R.C. Harpman	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
internal Address.	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 819 Southwestern Run	8. Deposit account number:
City: Youngstown State: OH ZIP: 44514	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account
02/04/2000 DNGUYEN 00000146 09182507 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
01 FC:581 (40.00 GP)	
9. Statement and signature.	reaction in true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	12/30/99
R.C. Harpman Name of Person Signing	Signature
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT
<u> </u>	REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Dale Hogue of 1581 Thomas Road, Hubbard, Ohio 44425, James C. Branham of 4824 Kester Mill Ct., Winston-Salem, North Carolina 27103 and Vincent Barry of 224 Bradford Lake Ct., Lewisville, North Carolina 27023, all citizens of the United States, are the inventors, applicants and owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent application Serial No. 09/182,597, file October 30, 1998 for CARPET BRUSH CLEANING DEVICE and of the invention therein described; and

Whereas, Vincent Barry is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Dale Hogue and James C. Branham has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Vincent Barry the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in and to any United States Letters Patent that may be granted therefore and in and to said application and in and to any divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, together with the right to extend the protection of such Letters Patent to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be later acquired by the United States of America, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Vincent Barry for his own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his heirs, successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0562 be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Dale Hogue, James C. Branham and Vincent Barry if this assignment, transfer and sale had not been made.

Date $\frac{12}{30}/99$

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

Dale Hogue

James C. Branham

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0563